PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maria Anna VERHEUL-KOOT	03/16/2000
Chantal Nelleke KLEIJER	03/14/2000
Robert Johan Joseph HAGEMAN	04/13/2000
Roelof Andre BORK	04/09/2000
Maud GOETHALS	04/05/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.V. NUTRICIA
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1
City:	Zoetermeer
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-2700 MA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11861323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500361961

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: Embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 745 S. 23rd Street Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2001-1260-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew J. Patch

PATENT

REEL: 019876 FRAME: 0965

OP \$40.00 11861

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019876 FRAME: 0966

ASSIG NMENI

WHEREAS, we, Maria Anna VERHEUL-KOOT, Chantal Nelleke KLEIJER, Robert Johan Joseph HAGEMAN, Roelof André BORK and Maud GOETHALS, hereafter referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in **NUTRITIONAL COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF PRESSURE ULCERS**, for which an application for a United States patent was filed on <u>January 11</u>, 2000, Application No. 09/462,678, and

WHEREAS, N.V. NUTRICIA, of P. O. Box 1, NL-2700 MA Zoetermeer, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicants, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicants had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

Date: 16/3/2000

Maria Anna VERHEUL-KOOT

Date: 17/3/2000

Chantal Welleke KLEIJER

PATENT REEL: 019876 FRAME: 0967

Date:	13/4/00	2001-1260-2 BO 41571 EE
		Robert Johan Joseph HAGEMAN
Date:	9/4/2000	PAO :
		Roelof André BORK
Date:	5/4/2000	A francisco de la constantina della constantina
		Maud/GOETHALS

PATENT REEL: 019876 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 09/26/2007